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CBEA Efficiency Forum 
All Member Meeting 

May 23, 2012 

National Renewable Energy  

Laboratory (NREL) 

Golden, Colorado 

Commercial Building Energy Alliances 
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A special thank you to our  

Steering Committee members present today 

Welcome 
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The Power of CBEA 

ALONE TOGETHER 
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CBEA Growth – 2008-2012 
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Alliance Teams 

Technical 

Lighting and 

Electrical 

Linda Sandahl  

503-417-7554 

linda.sandahl@pnnl.gov 

Space 

Conditioning 

Michael Deru  

303-384-7503 

michael.deru@nrel.gov 

Alt: Bill Goetzler 

Refrigeration 

and Food Prep 

Bill Goetzler 

781-270-8351 

wgoetzler@navigant.com 

Plug and 

Process Loads 

Feitau (Tau) Kung 

303-275-4357 

feitau.kung@nrel.gov 
 

Laboratories 

Paul Mathew 

510-486-5116  

pamathew@lbl.gov 

Market 

Team Lead: Diane Vrkic 

415-738-4730  

dianevrkic@waypointbuilding.com 

Leasing 

Andres Potes 

919-943-7291 

potes_andres@bah.com 

Financing 

Patrick Finch 

774-270-1905 
patrickfinch@waypointbuilding.com 
 

Training 

Andres Potes 

Srinivas Katipamula 

srinivas.katipamula@pnnl.gov 
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Reliable Resources, Real Results 
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/ resources  

/ web ina rs  

/a l l i ances  Commercial 

Buildings. 

Energy. 

gov / techno log ies  
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Inaugural CBEA Efficiency Forum 

CBEA has a lot of resources ready and dedicated members… so why are we here?  

 Input on bridging the gap from current success to energy savings potential 

Today: CBEA only – Are energy savings what we expect?  What works, what does 
not, and how can we reach our potential?  

 Sector breakouts to engage your peers 

 Project Team breakouts:  Actionable barriers and solutions 

 Report back 

Tomorrow: Reality check by expert stakeholders 

 CBEA intro, sample successes, RTU Challenge and Lighting Campaign  

 Project Team breakouts:  Vet takeaways from today, new ideas 

 Report back and Forum feedback 

Optional tours & dinner to see NREL facilities and learn from each other 

 


